
Weight Lifting

Bench Press

Crossfit of Dover

2023

Last Name First Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
State Weight Class

Weight 

Pressed

Place 

Overall 

(sex,age,w

eight)

Place 

Delaware 

(sex,age,w

eight)

Scritchfield Alyn F 50 50-54 DE 198 130 1 1

Hall Toni F 60 60-64 DE 181 145 1 1

McCrea Rhonda F 62 60-64 DE 132 70 1 1

Weaver Bridget F 63 60-64 DE 148 85 1 1

Olekszyk Patricia F 69 65-69 DE 132 90 1 1

Souza Debra F 68 65-69 MD 220 110 1

Anderson Jennine F 76 75-79 DE 105 85 1 1

McLane Jesse M 51 50-54 DE No Show

Paoletti Thomas M 59 55-59 DE 132 140 1 1

Lehman Karl M 64 60-64 DE 198 190 2 1

Murphy Edward M 62 60-64 PA 198 210 1

Edwards Brian M 66 65-69 MD 165 210 1

Mackewiz W. Lee M 65 65-69 DE 148 170 1 1

STEVENS Carl M 69 65-69 DE 198 130 1 1



Weight Lifting

Bench Press

Crossfit of Dover

2023

Lovelace David M 78 75-79 DE 181 185 1 1

Clancy Daniel M 80 80-84 DE 165 150 1 1

Polun Nelson M 80 80-84 MD No Show

Schlaupitz Warner M 100 100- DE 148 90 1 1

Meet/State records in Red



Weight Lifting

Bench for Reps

Crossfit of Dover

2023

Last Name First Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
State Weight Class

Weight 

Pressed

Place 

Overall 

(sex,age,w

eight)

Place 

Delaware 

(sex,age,w

eight)

Scritchfield Alyn F 50 50-54 DE 198 46 1 1

Hall Toni F 60 60-64 DE 181 72 1 1

McCrea Rhonda F 62 60-64 DE 132 25 1 1

Weaver Bridget F 63 60-64 DE 148 34 1 1

Olekszyk Patricia F 69 65-69 DE 132 55 1 1

Souza Debra F 68 65-69 MD 220 19 1

Anderson Jennine F 76 75-79 DE 108 70 1 1

McLane Jesse M 51 50-54 DE No Show

Paoletti Thomas M 59 55-59 DE 132 21 1 1

Lehman Karl M 64 60-64 DE 198 14 2 1

Murphy Edward M 62 60-64 PA 198 18 1

Edwards Brian M 66 65-69 MD 165 45 1

Mackewiz W. Lee M 65 65-69 DE 148 29 1 1

STEVENS Carl M 69 65-69 DE 198 1 1 1



Weight Lifting

Bench for Reps

Crossfit of Dover

2023

Lovelace David M 78 75-79 DE 181 19 1 1

Clancy Daniel M 80 80-84 DE 165 1 1 1

Polun Nelson M 80 80-84 MD No Show

Meet/State records in Red



Weight Lifting

Dead Lift

Crossfit of Dover

2023

Last Name First Name Sex Age
Age 

Group
State Weight Class

Weight 

Pressed

Place Overall 

(sex,age, 

weight)

Place 

Delaware 

(sex,age, 

weight)

Scritchfield Alyn F 50 50-54 DE 198 245 1 1

Hall Toni F 60 60-64 DE 181 285 1 1

McCrea Rhonda F 62 60-64 DE 132 205 1 1

Weaver Bridget F 63 60-64 DE 148 240 1 1

Olekszyk Patricia F 69 65-69 DE 132 145 1 1

Souza Debra F 68 65-69 MD 220 230 1 1

Anderson Jennine F 76 75-79 DE 105 170 1 1

Paoletti Thomas M 59 55-59 DE 132 305 1 1

Lehman Karl M 64 60-64 DE 198 380 1 1

Murphy Edward M 62 60-64 PA 198 370 2

Mackewiz W. Lee M 65 65-69 DE 148 250 1 1

STEVENS Carl M 69 65-69 DE 198 250 1 1

Toms Sr Michael M 68 65-69 DE 242 450 1 1



Weight Lifting

Dead Lift

Crossfit of Dover

2023

Lovelace David M 78 75-79 DE 181 225 1 1

Schlaupitz Warner M 100 100- DE 148 115 1 1

Meet/State records in Red


